Warrenville Fire Protection District

April 2023

5ILCS 120/7.3

Public bodies participating in the Illinois Municipal Retirement Fund are required to post the "total compensation
package" for each employee making equal to or exceeding $150,000 a year at least six days prior to budget approval and
employees making over $75,000 per year within six business days of budget approval. The total compensation package

Name

Archbold, Zachary
Dina, Andrew

Fiene, Jeffrey

Hamman, Joshua
Koelper, David
LaForge, Bryan

Levy, Joseph
Reavy, James

Sheahan, Kevin
Tosto, Dominic
Vaughn, Michael

Voda, Carl

Volpe, Christopher
Wiedmyer, Austin

Yager, James

Zabler, William

Job Title
Firefighter/Paramedic
Fire Chief

Fire Captain

Fire Lieutenant
Firefighter/Paramedic
Fire Lieutenant
Assistant Chief
Firefighter/Paramedic
Firefighter/Paramedic
Fire Captain

Fire Lieutenant

Fire Marshal
Firefighter/Paramedic
Firefighter/Paramedic
Firefighter/Paramedic
Fire Captain

Salaries & Wages

Benefits and Related

includes salary, sick days, vacation days, paid insurance premiums, and clothing allowance.

Total Compensation

$79,723.28
$140,000.00
$123,011.72
$107,103.62
$70,215.60
$102,946.22
$130,000.00
$79,723.28
$70,215.60
$118,236.56
$102,946.22
$75,000.00
$79,723.28
$79,723.28
$79,723.28
$118,236.56

$5,867.96
$2,350.00
$23,908.06
$27,862.92
$7,055.12
$23,908.06
$23,958.06
$14,066.54
$6,758.46
$29,104.16
$28,965.58
$500.00
$5,867.96
$6,758.46
$5,794.90
$27,862.92

$85,591.24
$142,350.00
$146,919.78
$134,966.54
$77,270.72
$126,854.28
$153,958.06
$93,789.82
$76,974.06
$147,340.72
$131,911.80
$75,500.00
$85,591.24
$86,481.74
$85,518.18
$146,099.48



