Warrenville Fire Protection District April 2023 5 ILCS 120/7.3

Public bodies participating in the Illinois Municipal Retirement Fund are required to post the "total compensation package" for each employee making equal to or exceeding \$150,000 a year at least six days prior to budget approval and employees making over \$75,000 per year within six business days of budget approval. The total compensation package includes salary, sick days, vacation days, paid insurance premiums, and clothing allowance.

<u>Name</u>	Job Title	Salaries & Wages	Benefits and Related	Total Compensation
Archbold, Zachary	Firefighter/Paramedic	\$79,723.28	\$5,867.96	\$85,591.24
Dina, Andrew	Fire Chief	\$140,000.00	\$2,350.00	\$142,350.00
Fiene, Jeffrey	Fire Captain	\$123,011.72	\$23,908.06	\$146,919.78
Hamman, Joshua	Fire Lieutenant	\$107,103.62	\$27,862.92	\$134,966.54
Koelper, David	Firefighter/Paramedic	\$70,215.60	\$7,055.12	\$77,270.72
LaForge, Bryan	Fire Lieutenant	\$102,946.22	\$23,908.06	\$126,854.28
Levy, Joseph	Assistant Chief	\$130,000.00	\$23,958.06	\$153,958.06
Reavy, James	Firefighter/Paramedic	\$79,723.28	\$14,066.54	\$93,789.82
Sheahan, Kevin	Firefighter/Paramedic	\$70,215.60	\$6,758.46	\$76,974.06
Tosto, Dominic	Fire Captain	\$118,236.56	\$29,104.16	\$147,340.72
Vaughn, Michael	Fire Lieutenant	\$102,946.22	\$28,965.58	\$131,911.80
Voda, Carl	Fire Marshal	\$75,000.00	\$500.00	\$75,500.00
Volpe, Christopher	Firefighter/Paramedic	\$79,723.28	\$5,867.96	\$85,591.24
Wiedmyer, Austin	Firefighter/Paramedic	\$79,723.28	\$6,758.46	\$86,481.74
Yager, James	Firefighter/Paramedic	\$79,723.28	\$5,794.90	\$85,518.18
Zabler, William	Fire Captain	\$118,236.56	\$27,862.92	\$146,099.48